GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBIA

STATUTORY INSTRUMENT No. 85 of 2015

The Education Act

(Act No. 23 of 2011)

The Education (Teacher Training College Boards) (Establishment) Order, 2015

IN EXERCISE of the powers contained in section *forty-four* of the Education Act, 2011, the following Order is hereby made:

- 1. This Order may be cited as the Education (Teacher Training Title College Boards) (Establishment) Order, 2015.
- 2. The Teacher Training College Board specified in the Schedule is established as a Teacher Training College Board.

Establishment of Teacher Training College Board

SCHEDULE

(Paragraph 2)

TEACHER TRAINING COLLEGE BOARD

Region
Northern

Lusaka

District Mbala Teacher Training Education Board St. Mary's College of Education

Dr J. J. N. Phiri,

Minister of General Education

26th October, 2015 [MOE.10/31/83]